

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Local Realtors Honored to Help Retire American Flags with Dignity Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties partners with veterans group to collect old flags

HILTON HEAD, S.C. / Aug. 6, 201 – Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties was honored to offer area residents and businesses an opportunity to retire their faded, worn or torn American flags with dignity during the month of July.

"People often struggle with how to properly retire an American flag," said Karen Ryan, the broker/coowner of Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties. "That's why we decided to partner with a local veterans group and fire department to help collect weathered flags from area residents and businesses."

Collection bins were set up at the Weichert® affiliate's offices in Hilton Head, Beaufort, Bluffton and Okatie throughout the month for flag owners. The donated flags were later delivered to the Sun City Veterans Association in Bluffton, where they were properly retired.

"We truly appreciate the effort put forth by our friends at Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties to help us retire the greatest symbol of hope and freedom, the American flag, with dignity," said representatives from the Sun City Veterans Association in Bluffton and the city's fire department. "We can't thank them enough for all they did with this flag retirement campaign."

Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company has offices in Hilton Head, Bluffton, Beaufort and Okatie.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties, contact Joe Ryan at 843-341-3700 or visit www.WeichertCP.com.

Barbara Garrad, an agent who works out of the Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties office in Okatie, places a worn out American flag into a collection bin. The collected flags were delivered to the Sun City Veterans Association for proper retirement.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.